## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** Abstract

Trainees recruited by the P.S.C. and appointed under the Half a Million Jobs Programme Abstraction in to regular vacancies after the period of training - Appointment of Shri. S. Ramanatha Pillai, Chief Engineer, Kerala State Housing Board to Co-ordinate the work Orders issued.

\_\_\_\_\_

## PLANNING & ECONOMIC AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.518/76.	Dated, Trivandrum 26-1-1976

Dated, Trivandrum 26-1-1976

Read:	1.	G.O. Rt. 375/74/Plg. & EA dated 8-8-1974									
	2.	G.O.Rt.81/EA/75/Plg. & EA dated 12-3-1975									
	3.	G.O.Rt.1567/76/Pw(A) Deptt. dated 12-3-1975									
	4.	From	Secretary,	Kerala	State	Housing	Board	letter	No.	Ad2-5585/75	
		dated 1	3-11-1976								

## ORDER

In the Government order read as first paper above Shri. S. Ramanatha Pillai while holding the post of Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department was ordered to attend to the work of absorption of the Engineering Graduate and Overseer Trainees recruited under the Half a Million Jobs Programme also in addition to his normal duties. In the Government order read as third paper above Shri.Pillai has been appointed as Chief Engineer in Kerala State Housing Board on deputation teems. The work of absorption fo the Shri. Ramanatha Pillai for the Co-ordination work is still necessary.

Sanction is therefore accorded to Shri. S. Ramanatha Pillai, at present holding the post of Chief Engineer in Kerala State Housing Board on deputation to continue to attend the work of absorption of the Engineering Graduate and Overseer trainees recruited under the Half a Million Jobs Programme in addition to his normal duties.

> By order of the Government K.P.S.Menon **Deputy Secretary**

All Heads if Departments. XX XX XX

> Chief Conservator's Office, Trivandrum

## Endt. On E4-72281/76(L.Dis.) dated 6-12-1976

Copy to the Conservators of Forests, Trichur, Kozhikode, Kozhikode (Spl.) and Perumbavur for information.

Copy to the Conservator of Forests, Planning Section of this office